Midlothian ISD 2,873,970,167   1.4075   169,159,130   0.28% 473,646
Dallas County CCD 177,508,750,618   0.0894   298,185,000   2.76% 8,229,906
Dallas County Hospital District 170,582,361,268   0.2540   -   2.76% -
Tarrant County Hospital District 115,750,639,763   0.2279   29,585,000   3.50% 1,035,475
Tarrant County Jr. College District 116,301,558,004   0.1380   49,005,000   3.50% 1,715,175

910,945,704$
9.34%
5,466$

Total Direct and Net Overlapping Debt as % of 2008 Taxable Assessed Valuation
Total Direct and Net Overlapping Debt per Capita

Total Direct and Net Overlapping Debt

__________________________
(1) Source: Municipal Advisory Council of Texas, as of 11/1/2008.

[The remainder of this page left blank intentionally]

23

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 7 –   PRO-FORMA GENERAL OBLIGATION DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal Less: Net
Year Self Debt % of

Ending The Bonds (2) The Certificates (3) Supporting Service Principal
9/30 Principal Interest (1) Total Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Debt Service (4) Requirements Retired
2009 12,500,000$   18,448,979$   30,948,979$   -$   355,619$   355,619$   -$   995,798$   995,798$   18,300,401$   13,999,995$
2010 12,840,000   17,800,235   30,640,235   275,000   445,285   720,285   1,480,000   1,232,679   2,712,679   19,182,241 14,890,957
2011 15,115,000   17,191,087   32,306,087   290,000   433,985   723,985   1,535,000   1,172,379   2,707,379   21,067,872 14,669,579
2012 12,975,000   16,331,902   29,306,902   300,000   422,185   722,185   1,605,000   1,109,579   2,714,579   18,487,521 14,256,145
2013 13,605,000   15,411,545   29,016,545   315,000   409,885   724,885   1,485,000   1,047,779   2,532,779   18,300,167 13,974,043 26.32%
2014 13,995,000   14,456,881   28,451,881   325,000   396,679   721,679   1,545,000   985,248   2,530,248   18,117,613 13,586,194
2015 14,505,000   13,449,799   27,954,799   340,000   381,273   721,273   1,620,000   916,979   2,536,979   17,912,902 13,300,148
2016 15,150,000   12,396,268   27,546,268   355,000   363,898   718,898   1,685,000   843,629   2,528,629   17,719,479 13,074,316
2017 15,995,000   11,219,105   27,214,105   380,000   345,998   725,998   1,645,000   766,648   2,411,648   17,410,950 12,940,801
2018 16,310,000   9,986,042   26,296,042   395,000   327,344   722,344   1,735,000   685,288   2,420,288   16,926,198 12,512,477 56.76%
2019 17,000,000   8,675,942   25,675,942   415,000   307,341   722,341   1,810,000   597,748   2,407,748   16,597,571 12,208,460
2020 16,705,000   7,309,261   24,014,261   440,000   285,966   725,966   1,720,000   509,498   2,229,498   16,246,383 10,723,341
2021 15,770,000   5,882,679   21,652,679   460,000   263,236   723,236   1,810,000   420,343   2,230,343   14,402,919 10,203,339
2022 15,865,000   4,424,860   20,289,860   485,000   238,896   723,896   720,000   355,468   1,075,468   12,629,864 9,459,360
2023 13,440,000   3,043,334   16,483,334   510,000   212,899   722,899   760,000   316,798   1,076,798   10,469,473 7,813,557 87.89%
2024 13,695,000   1,744,729   15,439,729   540,000   185,201   725,201   800,000   275,648   1,075,648   10,047,137 7,193,440
2025 4,185,000   414,871   4,599,871   565,000   155,707   720,707   845,000   231,738   1,076,738   507,514 5,889,801
2026 3,780,000   236,231   4,016,231   600,000   124,398   724,398   890,000   185,110   1,075,110   510,641 5,305,098
2027 3,080,000   82,156   3,162,156   630,000   91,341   721,341   935,000   136,063   1,071,063   493,077 4,461,484
2028 260,000   6,500   266,500   665,000   56,455   721,455   990,000   84,205   1,074,205   495,297 1,566,863 99.38%
2029 -   -   -   700,000   19,250   719,250   1,045,000   28,738   1,073,738   229,180 1,563,808 100.00%

246,770,000$   178,512,407$   425,282,407$   8,985,000$   5,822,841$   14,807,841$   26,660,000$   12,897,357$   39,557,357$   266,054,400$   213,593,204$

Outstanding GO Bonds
Debt Service

__________________________
(1) Assumes the Combination Tax & Tax Increment Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2001; the Combination Tax & Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2007A; and the Combination Tax &

Revenue Certificates of Obligation, Series 2008 bear interest at the maximum rate of 15%.
(2) Average life of the issue - 12.424 years.
(3) Average life of the issue - 9.638 years
(4) Includes self-supporting portion of the Certificates.

.

24

TABLE 8 - INTEREST AND SINKING FUND BUDGET PROJECTION

Net Tax Supported  Debt Service Requirements, Fiscal Year Ending 9/30/07  16,219,088$